2022 Senior Survey
Rating of EGUSD by Site

District COHS EGHS FHS FRHS LCHS MTHS PGHS SHS VHS Calvine Daylor RCHS | LasFlores| EGCS

Respondents' Rating of EGUSD:
Overall Average 82% 83% 75% 79% 78% 79% 83% 83% 83% 90% 89% 100% 62% 75%
Creative Problem-Solving (Think) 82% 84% 78% 81% 82% 78% 84% 82% 83% 100% 92% 100% 67% 78%
Critical thinking and analysis 83% 86% 78% 83% 87% 79% 83% 84% 80% 100% 88% 100% 67% 67%
Problem solving with creative solutions 81% 83% 80% 76% 75% 70% 84% 81% 82% 100% 88% 100% 67% 83%
Using resources available to me 83% 84% 76% 85% 84% 85% 84% 82% 88% 100% 100% 100% 67% 83%
Self-awareness, Self-reliance, Self-discipline (Plan) 75% 75% 64% 73% 69% 69% 81% 76% 76% 75% 86% 100% 58% 71%
Applying skills necessary for living independently 71% 69% 52% 67% 54% 51% 78% 75% 80% 75% 88% 100% 50% 67%
Setting and meeting realistic goals 80% 85% 76% 74% 79% P 84% 80% 75% 75% 94% 100% 67% 83%
Articulating my strengths and weaknesses 79% 77% 70% 76% 77% 79% 83% 80% 83% 75% 94% 100% 67% 75%
Balancing time and resources 71% 69% 58% 74% 66% 69% 79% 71% 67% 75% 69% 100% 50% 58%
Technical Literacy (Connect) 82% 81% 73% 81% 79% 79% 81% 84% 83% 92% 94% 100% 50% 78%
E:é:i::cm)bgy necessary for college and/or career 84% 85% 78% 85% 84% 82% 82% 87% 86% 100% 94% 100% 50% 83%
Learning new technology 80% 79% 70% 80% 72% 73% 80% 82% 80% 100% 94% 100% 50% 75%
Understanding the impact of technology 81% 80% 72% 78% 80% 81% 82% 82% 82% 75% 94% 100% 50% 75%
Communication and Collaboration (Communicate) 86% 88% 80% 81% 86% 86% 84% 87% 87% 92% 94% 100% 67% 81%
Effective communication skills 81% 81% 67% 76% 79% 78% 79% 83% 83% 100% 100% 100% 67% 67%
Sufficient reading skills 85% 90% 78% 78% 92% 87% 84% 84% 84% 75% 94% 100% 67% 83%
Working well with others from varying backgrounds 92% 92% 93% 89% 87% 94% 89% 93% 94% 100% 88% 100% 67% 92%
Integrity (Act) 87% 89% 78% 84% 80% 87% 86% 89% 91% 100% 85% 100% 67% 83%
Putting my full effort into my commitments 83% 89% 69% 78% 72% 80% 82% 85% 89% 100% 75% 100% 67% 75%
Accepting personal responsibility for my actions 89% 87% 78% 87% 85% 90% 89% 91% 92% 100% 94% 100% 67% 92%
Acting honorably 89% 90% 87% 87% 84% 91% 87% 90% 92% 100% 88% 100% 67% 83%
Community Engagement (Engage) 78% 81% 75% 73% 74% 76% 79% 78% 79% 83% 83% 100% 61% 58%
Knowledge of state, national, and world news 69% 72% 74% 65% 57% 61% 72% 69% 71% 75% 75% 100% 50% 50%
Respecting cultural differences 93% 94% 93% 91% 90% 93% 91% 94% 97% 100% 100% 100% 83% 92%
Participating in optional community service 72% 77% 57% 63% 75% 73% 75% 72% 69% 75% 75% 100% 50% 33%

Note: Values represent the percentage of favorable responses.
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